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Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
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		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700362
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3136

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 13 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 36-2017)

3136. Mr M H Hoosen (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) 	(a) What number of vehicles from the Kempton Park Police Station are currently at the mechanical workshop, (b) how long has each specified vehicle been at the mechanical workshop and (c) what are the reasons for each vehicle being at the mechanical workshop;

(2) 	what number of operational vehicles does the specified police station currently have?
NW3452E
REPLY:

(1) 
	a. Number of vehicles at the mechanical workshop.
	Six.

	b. Time frame (from which date).
	1. BPD121B: 2017-08-14.
2. BTV008B: 2017-09-26.
3. BTV057B: 2017-08-21.
4. BRY747B: 2017-08-29.
5. BSD567B: 2017-09-05.
6  BST702B: 2017-10-17.

	c. Mechanical problem.
	1. Alternator.
2. Clutch overhaul.
3. Cylinder head.
4. Cylinder head.
5. Gearbox overhaul.
6. Engine and electrical problem.



(2)       17.
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